
2024-25 LONE STAR PETS LEADERSHIP TEAM 

 

 
BOARD MEMBERS 

 
BOARD MEMBERS 

      
ADVISERS 

Chairperson 
Cesar Caro (5730)  
(Luz) (10-11)  
100 Mesquite Ct. 
Sweetwater, TX 79556   
Cell: 325-864-3230  
Cptret82@gmail.com 
 

 Bob Crouch (5870)  
(23-24)  
606 Preakness Dr. 
Copperas, TX 76522  
Cell: 254-371-9474 
Rotarybob5870@gmail.com 

Suzi Howe (Bill)*   
1214 Merriewood Dr.  
Friendswood, TX 77546   
Cell: 713-408-0145  
suzihowe1214@gmail.com 
 

Executive Director* 
David Shirley* (5770) 
(04-05) (21-22)  
20345 State Hwy 24  
Purcell, OK 73080  
Res: 405-527-3310  
Cell: 405-833-9880  
dshirley@ou.edu 

 Howard Templin (5810)  
   (21-22) 
 6345 Southpoint Drive 
Dallas, TX 75248    
Cell: 214-668-0669 
Templin5810@gmail.com 

Donald L Mebus (Don)*  
(Carolyn)  
1711 Norwood Lane  
Arlington TX 76013  
Cell: 817-475-9319  
Res: 817.277.0744  
don.mebus.rotary@gmail.com 

Vice Chair 
Arthur (art) Zeitler (5930)  
(Carol) (14-15)  
4230 Spring Creek Drive.  
Corpus Christi, TX 78410  
Cell:  361-947-3830  
Azrotary5930@gmail.com 
 

Glenda Thomas (5770)  
 (10-11)  
2501 Acacia Ct.  
Norman, OK 73072 
Res: 405-364-4244  
Cell: 405-831-3798 

 glendalthomas2501@outlook.com 

Andy Smallwood* 
(Anita)  
2130 Wimbleton Court  
Pearland, TX 77551-5174  
Cell: 713-496-8954  
andy@smallwoodlaw.com 

Operating Chair 2025  
Stephanie Macchia (5840)  
 (10-11)  
2702 Treble Creek  
San Antonio, TX 78258   
Cell: 210-317-4539 
Off : 210-349-8888 
Res:210-805-8955  
smacchia@elmslaw.com 
 

Rhonda Herrington (5910)  
(Jack Selden) (17-18)  
616 S. Sycamore  
Palestine, Texas 75802  
Cell:  903-724-8515 
 
rhonda.herrington@yahoo.com 

Ron Burton*  
(Jetta)  
P.O. Box 721260  
Norman, OK 73070 
Res: 405-321-7142 
Cell: 405-830-5509  
rondburton@sbcglobal.net 

Operating Chair 2026 
Carolyn Franks (5830) 
 (22-23) 
P.O. Box 700 
Pittsburg, TX 75686 
Off : 903-434-8182 
Cell: 903-767-7671 
cf ranks@ntcc.edu 
 
Michelle Bohreer (5890) 
(21-22) 
777 Post Oak Blvd. #950  
Houston, TX 77056 
Off ice Direct: 832-856-2831 
Cell: 832-622-4400 
michelle@bohreerlaw.com 

 Mary Ann McDuff (5790) 
  (16-17) 
2233 Hollyhill Lane 
Denton, TX 76205 
Cell: 9404352300 
mamcduf f rotary5790@gmail.com  
 
Operating Chair 2027* 
Gary Gillen* (5890) 
(Janice) (19-20) 
1012 Morton Street 
Richmond, TX 77469 
Cell:  713-205-6969 
Gary@GaryGillen.com 
 
*Non-Voting member 

Linda Holt* - Registrar*and 
Treasurer*  
4302 Sherburne Rd.  
Norman, Oklahoma 73072  
Cell: 405-317-5689  
holt4982@yahoo.com 
 
Consultant* 
Hollis R. Lackey* (Virginia) 
144 Chaumont Court 
Arlington, TX 76013 
Cell:  817-371-3615 
hrlackey5790@sbcgloball.net 
*Non-Voting member 
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Curriculum Adviser* 
Sharron Miles* (5790) 
(Dan) (5790) 
1113 Regina Drive 
Hewitt, TX 76643 
Cell: 817-832-8066 
smilesrotary5790@gmail.com 
 
 
 

*Non-Voting member 
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